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Report Generated:  02/06/2015 Data Expires:  11/20/2014

Baseline, Goal, & Benchmark Continuous Improvement Summary

Six Sigma Bi- Weekly PeopleSoft OT Dollars
Louisville Metro Police Department

KPI Owner:  Assistant Chief Mike Sullivan Process:  Overtime Management

Baseline: TBD Data Source:  Peoplesoft Plan-Do-Check-Act Step 8: Monitor and diagnose
Goal:  To not exceed the FY15 LMPD Budget Measurement Method: The monthly number of unscheduled dollars of 

overtime paid for by general fund dollars per PeopleSoftGoal Source:  OMB

Why Measure:  To help address structural budget issues
Benchmark Source:  N/A Next Improvement Step: To continue to monitor and diagnose

Benchmark:  TBD

How Are We Doing?

N/A $2,644,007 N/A $89,645
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Six Sigma Bi- Weekly PeopleSoft OT Dollars 

Data Median Goal Benchmark

 $497,799  

 $253,438  

 $151,238  
 $101,501  

 $67,215  

46% 

24% 

14% 
9% 6% 

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

 $-

 $100,000

 $200,000

 $300,000

 $400,000

 $500,000

 $600,000

All Other Waterfront Major Crimes Narcotics 2nd Div

%
 o

f G
ra

nd
 To

ta
l 

FY15 Pareto Analysis 

Number Cumulative % Individual %
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